RESOLUTION 2025 - 02

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2025 EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Clifton Water District recognized the need to update the 2023 Employee Handbook; and

WHEREAS, the Board is committed to ensuring that the Clifton Water District maintains compliance with local, state, and federal labor laws; and

WHEREAS, the Clifton Water District aims to provide clear and transparent guidelines and policies for employees to ensure a fair and effective workplace; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Clifton Water District, that the 2025 Employee Handbook, as presented in its entirety, is hereby approved and shall be implemented, effective January 10th, 2025.

ATTESTED THIS 9th of January, 2025

ev Davis, Secretary

Dan Mcelley airman

Nick Genova, Director

Melvin Differdaffer, Chairman

Michael Slauson, Treasur